

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort <u>Mumbai – 400 001</u> Scrip code:500530 The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip code: BOSCHLTD

Bosch Limited
Post Box No:3000
Hosur Road, Adugodi
Bangalore-560030
Karnataka, India
Tel +91 80 67521750

www.boschindia.com L85110KA1951PLC000761

23.03.2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015.

At Bosch, the Safety, Health and well-being of our employees is our utmost priority. Bosch Limited has been taking all recommended precautions in its operations against the spread of COVID-19, which includes sanitization and hygiene, temperature checks, maximizing use of digital platforms for e-meetings, health and social distancing advisories to employees and following all the Government directives on the subject.

In light of the COVID-19 pandemic, some of the State Governments have also decided to shut down all the non-essential business activities till 31st March, 2020 to contain the spread of COVID-19 in their respective States. The Company is closely monitoring and complying with all regulatory announcements being issued by the Central / State / Municipal / Local authorities and is committed to ensure full and immediate compliances with these.

In the past two weeks, Bosch Limited had initiated several preventive measures to ensure health and well-being of all its employees. To further strengthen these measures, the Company has decided to suspend its operations in its Plants situated at Bengaluru, Naganathapura and Bidadi in the State of Karnataka, Nashik in the State of Maharashtra, Jaipur in the State of Rajasthan and Gangaikondan in the State of Tamilnadu till 31st March 2020. Based on developing situation, the Company will decide on further measures and dates for restarting operations with regular communication to all stakeholders.

The Company is in close contact with Central and State Governments on the evolving situation and is willing to extend support to the authorities in combating the spread of COVID-19.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Bosch Limited,

RAJESH DIGAMBAR PARTE Digitally signed by RAJESH DIGAMBAR PARTE Date: 2020.03.23 14:11:50 +05'30'

(Rajesh Parte) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer